

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 6/26/2012 Bill No: 2012-0529, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title I, Administrative, Article III, Organization, by adding a new Chapter, "Chapter 147: Department of Equal Opportunity."

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

CHAPTER 147: - DEPARTMENT OF EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AND REVIEW

§ 147.01 - PERSONNEL DIRECTOR AS HEAD.

The Department of Equal Opportunity shall be under the charge of the Director of Equal Opportunity and Review and shall report directly to the Mayor.

§ 147.02 - ORGANIZATION.

The Department of Equal Opportunity and Review shall be organized as provided in Chapter §177A of this Title.

§ 147.03 - POWERS AND DUTIES OF DIRECTOR OF EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AND REVIEW.

The Director of Equal Opportunity and Review shall have the powers and duties as set forth in Chapter 177A of this Title.